8. The contractor shall install a three-foot (3’) wide Silicone coating, and, while still wet, ceramic granules 

shall be embedded at the rate of forty (40) pounds per one hundred (100) square feet, to create granulated 

walkways.  Approximately one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet of granulated walkways will 

be installed. The specific location of the walkways to be determined by the building owner. 

9. Base and top coat shall yield 16 dry mils  

10. A five-year leak-free guarantee must be issued by the contractor and a (10) year guarantee issued by the